i ENTERED C@x!wnmg:r A[- |

AUG 0 5 2004 re |
. ACO-5

' 5/88
OS=COoNns-0A9~C com

OPERATOR '‘horoughbred AssociatmcKET#ﬁd DATE 8-3-04
' c oyodo| -
ADDRESS 8100 E. 22nd St. No. OPERATOR'S LICENSE # 31514

Wichita KS 67226 APINO. 15- 033-20969000f

LEASE Rietzke WELL NO. 1

QUARTER W SEC 21 TWP 328  RGE__19W  WEST or EAST

DUAL COMPLETION 82-3-124

: CEIVED
—_— 1 Rﬂglgft'gg‘;gw‘:g_he well. | . KANSAS GOBREORAnON COMMISSION
AUG 05 2004

a) Lacation of subject well.
b) Locatlon of other wells on the lease.

DIVISION
c) Location of offsstting wells and operator's name. °°’“s‘i§}?’éﬁﬁ?£ KS
—— 2. Names and upper and lower limils of the source of suppiies involved.
(NAME) ___Mississippi (PERFS) _5034-5072 ' \/'
(NAME) __ Altamont (PERFS) __4851-2860
(NAME) , (PERFS) _

3. Wireline log of the subject well.
4. A complete ACO-1 form,

—— 5. Acomplete description of the proposed Instaflation including the size, weight, depth and
condition of all casing and tubing, the size of all drilled holes, the amount of cement used
and the tops of cement behind each casing string, the location or intended location of
casing perforations, the type of packer to be used and the depth at which It Is to be set.

A diagram of the proposed instailation shall be attached io the application.

—— 6. Described plan for separately measuring and accounting for the production from each
source of supply.

I A IDesclgiptlon of slorage facilities and a diagram of the proposed welthead to pipeline
nstallation.

— 8. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall contain a certificate showing
service of a copy of the application without attachments to the offsetting operatots. You
are rasponsiblg for this. Unless walvers are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days
to give ofisetting operators time to file objections. If walvers are obtained applications can
be processed immediately. if objections are filed, applications are then set for hearing.

9. Operators shall notify the District Office in lhe area, and the operalors of ofiset production
at least 24 hours before Installation of a packer.




November 13, 1998

bEij
ch EP_ i 2004
¢ "ChiT,

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room #2078

Wichita,

Dear Sirs:

Kansas 67202

RE: API #15-033-20969
Rietzke #1
330’ FNL; 2074’ FWL
Sec. 21-T32S8S-R15W
Comanche County, Kansas

Enclosed herewith are the following for the above-captioned well:

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

One original ACO-1

Copies of all cement jobs performed by Allied
Cementing

One Dual Induction Log

One Compensated Neutron Density Log

One Micro Log

One Sonic Log

One Geologist Report

Please hold the information pertaining to this well confidential
for one vyear. If you should need any additional information,
please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES

- Karri Knox Wolken



ACO-5
5/88

OPERATOR_ horoughbred Associat@OCKET # _. DATE _8-3-04

ADDRESS 8100 E. 22nd St. No. OPERATOR'SLICENSE# 31514

Wichita KS 67226 APINO. 156- 033-209690000

LEASE Rietzke WELL NO. 1

QUARTER _ nw SEC 21 TWP 325 RGE __19W __ WEST or EAST

DUAL COMPLETION 82-3-124

_X_ 1. Desctiplion of the wall. ' /?EC

A plal showing: ' &y

) Localion of subject well SEP’& 5

a) Localion of subject well.

b} Locallon of other walls on the leass. /rCC 7 2004

c} Lacatlon of offsetting wells and operator's name. /CH/7:<]
X 2. Names and upper and lower limlis of the source of supplies involved.

(NAME) __ Mississippi (PERFS) __ 5034-5072

(NAME) __Altamont _ (PERFS) _ 4851-2860

{NAME) . (PERFS) _

_)f_ 3. Wireline log of the subject well.
M 4. Acomplels ACO-1 form.

5. A complele description of the proposed Installation including the size, weight, depth and
condition of all casing and tubing, the size of all drilted holes, the amount of cement used
and the tops of cement bshind each casing string, the locatlon or intended location of
casing perfoiatlons, the type of packer lo be used and the depth at which il is to be set.
A diagram of the proposad installation shall ba allached to the applicalion,

_)( 6. Described plan for separately measuting and accounting for the production from each
source of supply. :

_}(_ 7. Descriplion of slofaga‘ tacilitles and a dlagram of the proposed wellhead to pipeline
Installation,

_X 8. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall contain a cerlificale showing
service of @ copy of the application without attachmenis to the offsetling operators. You
are responsiblé for thls. Unless walvers are oblained, applications are held for filteen days
to give ofisetting operators lime to flle objections. If waivers are oblained applicalions can
be processed immedialely. If objeclions are filed, applications are then set for hearing.

— 9. Operalors shall notify the District Office In the area, and the operators of offset produ'crllon
al least 24 hours before Installation of a packer. -




Page Four Form U-1
July 2003

Plat and Certificate of infection Well Location and Surrounding Acreages

Location of Waell: N / Z- N E- N \A/

4‘75‘0 Feet from SOUTH Section Line

Well Number: ¢ { ' S 20 Feet from EAST Section Line
County:é@)ﬁw&‘—u&“ Sec. 9" , Twp. 139' S R. !q [ ] €ast gWest

Plat

Qperator:

Lease: \‘

Show the following information: applicant injection well, all producing wells, inactive wells, plugged wells, and other wells within a one-half mile radius, all
lease boundaries, lease operators, unleased mineral rights owners, well numbers, and producing wells producing formation tops.

T8RP TAAH TBRED
: BILR D oniE . @
- *l
N R S
. : * ‘:-‘:Sﬂd -1.1 % : “gnwl
“”"’;’( TeReD e ?rfem Télsp
. = . @ ®» - * Q
- ] ceote | )
Rhier, | FIETRRE (e B et ugiond S SCS/VSO
. , ! »

;ym'.s_ o | Ofotoctps

applicant well ﬁa producing well @ plugged injection well A
D & Awell -(i)- other injection well & temporary abandoned well @1a
ptugged producer p’ water supply well .m,

The undersigned hercby certifies that he / she is a duly authorized agent for -T,'W-D v lﬁsf-iﬂ ﬂ' A 2 , and that all of the information

shown herein is true, complete and correct to the best of his / her knowledge. w m

Applicant or Duly A{W‘ied Agent
Subscribed and sworn before m% ; , M

li 1 KIRSTEN MYER
FHEA Notary Public - Slalg cf Kansas
My Appt. Expires 14 ]éb




ROBINSON SERVICES
1718 Pawnee
/R Garden City, Kansas 67846
316-276-6159 + Fax 316-276-7593

081898-T | 3382
T “TINvOICERG.
Thoroughbred Associates #1 Rettzke (Restaked)
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Comanche County, Ks. 21 325 1w 330 'AL - 2074 'FWL = 1972.5 gr
COUNTY Sec. Twp. Ang.
N

SCALE: 1" =1000" omecrions: . From the South end of Main St. of
- 8/18/98 Coldwater, Ks., (at the car wash, at 3rd st. &
OATE: P Main St.}  take 3rd St.for 1 mile West -
SURVEYED B¥ urt wes 1 block South on Frisco St. - 2.8 miles West on
oRA Burt West 4th St. black top road - 1 mile South - 1

Y bert mile West to gate on South side of road - .2
AUTHORIZED BY: Ro mile Southwest into through feed stbl.

2685.27" 2640.31"

ingress road

ingress gate

* Staked Loc. With * * Field Notes *

4' & 1' wood stake with flagging * location is 60' East of East
Moderately sloping 2' tall, growing side of tree row in small draw
feed. * Dirt contractor & Tool Pusher
were at Tocation when I staked

it.

Ingress: SEE DIRECTIONS ABOVE
Flagged: With orange & white
flagging |




RIETZKE COMPLETION INFORMATION
As of July 20, 2004

Original Completion:

9-16-98 Perf. Deep Miss.
5230-5234
5249-5265

11-7-02

1-8-03

3-15-04

5-5-04

Test gas + water (too much to produce at this time})
Set CIBP @ 5200'

Perf Altamont
4851-4860
Put on Production

Drill out CIBP; sell Altamont gas up casing (pd to Altamont unit); sell Miss
gas up tubing (pd to Miss owners effective Nov runs/Dec check)

Acidize Altamont perfs. Add new Miss perfs.
5034-5041
5062-5066
5070-5072

Set CIBP over deep Miss perfs @ 5200'; put 2 sxs of cement over plug; produce
Altamont up casing; new Miss up tubing

Set CIBP over Miss perfs. @ 5010"; set CIBP over Altamont perfs @ 4820",

Perf. Lansing
4544-4547
Produce Lansing Only Q
&
Acidize Lansing perfs. ,5‘50 Cs/ l/go |
fon, g
C 14//0 %




RECEIVED
CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 22 2004

CONFIBENTIAL e

RIETZKE COMPLETION INFORMATION
As of July 20, 2004

Original Completion:

9-16-98 Perf. Deep Miss.
5230-5234
5249-5265

Test gus + water (too much to produce at this time)
Sct CIBP @ 5200

Perl Altamom ' c_’.:, |
4851-4860 O
_ Puton Production e

7‘6 11-7-02 Drill out CIB)P; sell Altamont gas up casing (pd to Altamont unit); scll Miss >
gas up tubing (pd to Miss owners effective Nov runs/Dec check)

)‘ 1-8-03 Acidize Allamont perfs. Add new Miss perfs.
5034-504]
5062-50066
S070-5072

Set CIRP over deep Miss perfs @ 5200" put 2 sxs of cement over plug; produce
Altamont up casing; new Miss up tubing

3-15-04 Set CIBP over Miss perfs. @ 5010'; set C1BP over Altamont perls @ 4820,
Perf. Lansing
4544-4547

Produce Lansing Only

5-5-04 Acidize Lansing perfs,
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SHAtPeE

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Mm‘p&f% o Alo=5 :
(Applicant) Operator Name: . THolo YetBR$H  A3So A ATRS

‘Well Name: ﬂ!ET > KS. #—I Legal Location; N}_;; NE MW
2= 255 1 Fa

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the Q ™
day of M, 20pH ., a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to
the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address Comments

Corncle Wotrus G, Q520 N May A St . 370
Oxlalhorn-a. fAnLO—- oW 13130

. Y 0. B 4T Ca
(il Trodunis Ilmc.- ‘i)'uh'r‘lc. Y5 1E- 3647 | S&o 1 /l/éso

Aansas

Signed this 8 day of S EPTemB52. o 2004

bk R .

r

Srubscribed and sworn to before me this . g ' E

KIRSTEN MYER % o : ﬂ/ﬂ—/ﬂ /ﬂiaé_/

A
.—ciij_: Notary Public - Siate of Kansa Notary Publi ’ ’
[N’:y Appt. Exgires 5’3/ Ob ry j /

My Commission Expires: X / 5/ / \6 Z/

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the protestant files with the Conservation Division,




RE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE CE'VED

(ACO-4 or ACO-5) SEP 102084

" DOCKET NO. DATE 5&9 V@CHHS@{
oreraToR NANE_ ] Hofeusnglsp ﬂ'SSomm,f LEASE NAME_R(ET 2

Please list below the names and addresses of all offsettlng operators who
have been sent coples of the above- referenced appllcatlon for commingling

(ACO-4) or dual completion {ACO-5) .

OFFSET OPERATOR : ADDRESS
-CAWQM'%M@CO . gsso N. N\aM AAQ(, 55{(. Fxiyle)
| | ‘ ' (ﬁ?(lzdﬂcwggk ftudﬁw#-(yéa 'lZL;C)

O Dimdecans o 0 Hrees ?oj_zm( 7%
- Wichile 46 (7207~ %47

i

I hereby certify that on thls . 6 . day of Sﬁa‘@ﬂce_ J,oaif
I caused a true and correct copy of the attached appllcatlon Lo be
deposited in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the

above persons. m ;

Operator or Agant

(6/19589)

Iw lawful age does swear that the’ facts and statements heréin contained

are true and con:ect to the best of my knowledge,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Bl "aay of XfF, 200f

sicn Bpires: - f-dm_/?? g~
K(/;/ db | f KIRSTEN MYFRJ ) (/

ES
Notary Pu Stafe of Kans
y Appt. Expircs [17




THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES

f’ap BATT Y tme pay
oo
August 4, 2004
RECEIVE
NANSAS CORPORATION r%wwssrom
AUG 05 2004
CONSERVATION p
WcK SVISION

Mr. Bob Petersen

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Rietzke #1

NW/4, Sec. 21-T32S-R19W

Comanche County, Kansas
Dear Bob:
Enclosed herewith is the initial paperwork on the ACO-5 for the above-captioned well. Rob
Patton is due back in the office Monday, August 9, at which time we will complete all necessary
maps and Affidavits.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES

s

Karri Knox Wolken

8100 E. 22nd St. N. = Bldg. 600, Suite F » Wichita, Kansas 67226 * 316-685-1512 ¢ Fax 316-685-4821



. . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION FORM G-2
fﬂﬁﬁgl%‘l’jfT BLIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST (Rev. 8/98)
TIPS TEST: C@m . “A
o (4 e mi
Open Flow ¢
X Deliverability TEST DATE: 12/18/03 APT No.
Company Lease Well Number
Thoroughbred Associates RIETZKE 1
County Location Section TWPF  RNG(E/W) Acres Attributed
COMANCHE N/2-NE-NW SEC 21-T32S-R1SW 160
Field Reservoir Gas Gathering Connecticn
MARMATON AL I
Ceopletion Date Plug Back Total Depth Packer Set at NLULIVELS
/23798 5200 NONE
Casing Size Height Internal Diameter Set at Perforations To MAR-3 I 2 684
5.500 15.500 4.950 5403 4851 4860KGG'“”’GH’FFA’
Tobing Size Weight Internal Diameter Set at Perforations To '
2.375 47.000 1.995 5180
Type Completion (Describe) Type Fluid Production Pump Unit or Traveling Plunger?
CASING PUMP ’
Preducing Thru (Annulus/Tubing) % Carbon Dicxida 8 Nitrogen Gas Gravity- Gg
CASING 4.880 702
Vertical Depth (H) Pressure Taps Meter Run Size
4851 FLANGE 3
Pressure Buildup: Shut in 12/15/03 TAKEN 9:15 AM
Well on Line: Started 12/18/03 TAKEN 10:00 am
OBSERVED SURFACE DATA
Static/ | Orifice | Metexr Pressure | Flowing | WellHead| C35ing WallHead Press.| Tubing WellHead Press. Liquid
Dynamic Size Pressure Diff. Temp. Temp. (Pw) “'t) (Pr.) {pw’ ‘Pt.) ":: ) Duration| Prod.
Proparty in. Paig In. H 20 t. t. psig psia psig psia {Hours) |Barrels
Shut-in 245 259 245 259 72.8
Flow 1.500 75.0 2.00 60 60 140 154 110 124 24.0
FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES
COEFFICIENT {METER) EXTENSION GRAVITY FLOWING TEMP DEVIATION RATE OF FLOW
5 PRESSURE |\ /o =@ FACTOR PACTOR FACTOR R GOR G
Mafd psia Pux B, Fg Ft Fpv Mcfd =
11.410 89.4 13.37 1.1935 1.0000 1.0089 183 702
(OPEN FLOW)(DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS 2 2
{Pa)” = 0.207
eay2= 673 ew2 = 155 Pd = 19.3 t (Pc - 14.4) + 144 = ®a? = 2.50
ey - u.:a? 2 - 2 Backpressure Opcn Flow
or Curve Slope™n"” Deliverability
| e -w? ||w? - w2 ---= or ---- = R z Antilog
(pc’ - ‘Pd' < w Bl - . - 0oe Assigned n x LOG Antilog Mefd
(pc)z - (p'? Standard Slope
&7.08 51.81 1.295 1122 750 0841 1.214 222
64.79 51.81 1.250 0971 750 0728 1.182 217
OPEN FLOW 222 Mcfd @ 14.65 paia DELIVERABILITY 217 Mcfd @ 14.65 psia

The undersigned authority, on bebaf of the Compary,states that he is duty A!%ﬁzed 1o make 9:90!:0! teport and that he has koowledge of the facts
=raped hercin and that snid report is true and coxrectExceuted this the doy of ey » 20 07'
- [

Sy

For Company '

‘Witness (if any)

For Commission Checked by




Form G-2
) Rev.8/58

FYTHSEIS
: b oo AL :

| declare under penelty or perjury under the laws of the state of kansas that | am authorized to request

exempt status under rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the t:u:\erat!:arT horoughbred Associates

and that the foregoing information and statements contained on this application form are frue and comect to
the best of my knowledge and belief based upon gas production records and records of equipment installa-
tion and/or of type completion aor upon use of the gas well herein named.

I hereby request a permanent exemption from open flow testing for theRIETZKE

gas well on the grounds that said well: |

(check one)

L

is a coalbed methane producer
is cycled on plunger lift due to water

is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reservoir undergoing ER

D ,is on vacum at the present time; KCC approval Docket No.

is incapable of producing at a daily rate in exess 012_50 mefD

Date: lp~(S-pYy
|

Signature: M‘é’“

Title: ﬂ'?/{

Instructions:

All active gas wells must have at least an ariginal -2 form on file with the conservation division. If a gas well meets
| the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K A R. §2-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided
| above in order to obtain a testing exemption.
At some point during the succeeding calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shail be measured after a minimum
of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under "ghserved surface data.”
Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner.

| The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shail be filed with the Wichita office no later than thirty
(30) days after the taking of the pressure reading. The form must be signed and dated on the front side as though

it was a verified repaort of test results.




KAN SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair  John Wine, Commissioner  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

April 21, 2004 X :
Cbﬁ'ﬁi g tabud iAL

Thoroughbred Associates L.L.C.
8100 E. 22nd St. - Building 600
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: API Well No. 15-033-20969-00-00
RIETZKE 1
N2NENW, 21-328-19W
COMANCHE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on November 16, 1998.
Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected
ACO-1, must be submitied by May 21, 2004. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-
99), and only the lines marked below apply.

__ All drilling and completion information. No ___TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. .. Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section,
__ Must be notarized and signed. ___ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
. Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1.  ____Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.

We do not accept fax copies. __ Copies of all electric wireline logs run.
___ Must be put on new form and typed. ___ A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
____ API # or date when original well was first drilled. A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
_ Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
__ Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
____If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. X Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
___ Spud date. (Menth, Day, Year) ___ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

X _ Other: One point test shows well to be plugged back at 5200. If well has been worked over please submit
ACO-1 for recompletion

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent
is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

IERY

Bob Petersen
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kce.state.ks.us




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, char
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioner

| TSP ' MICHAEL €. MOFFET. commissiontr
August 10, 2004 COM o UTHAL '

Kari Knox Wolken
Thoroughbred Associates
8100 E. 22M

Building 600, Suite F
Wichita KS 67226

RE: Dual Completion Application
Rietzke #1, Sec. 21-T328-R19W, Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Wolken,

Your Dual Completion (ACO-35) application for the above caption well was received by the KCC -
on August 5, 2004. A review of this application has found that the following items are needed to
complete this application;

ACO-5 item 1) Well plat showing subject well and other wells on lease and offsetting wells and
operators names,

ACO-5 item 3) A wireline log of subject well.
ACO-5 items 5, 6, & 7) Plans and diagrams of proposed down-hole installation, measﬁrement
and accounting of each source of supply, and storage and wellhead to pipeline installation. See

form for details.

ACO-5 item 8) A supporting affidavit showing that service 2 copy of application to offsetting
operators has been performed.

Please submit the above items by September 10, 2004. If you have any ‘questions regarding your
applications please contact me at 316-337-6223.

Thank you

Robert getersen
Environmental Geologist/Production

Conservation Division, Finney State Gffice Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voico 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stale.ks.us




